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BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA 

 
Application of Pacific Gas and Electric 
Company for Approval of 
Modifications to the Diablo Canyon 

Power Plant Employee Retention 
Program. (U39E) 
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EMAIL RULING GRANTING MOTION BY COMMUNITY LEGAL 

SERVICES 

 
Dated April 23, 2024, at San Francisco, California. 

 
 
 

  /s/  NILGUN ATAMTURK 

  Nilgun Atamturk 
Administrative Law Judge 
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From: Atamturk, Nilgun <nilgun.atamturk@cpuc.ca.gov>  
Sent: Tuesday, April 23, 2024 11:50 AM 
To: Ryan.Jerman@sce.com; Government@CGNP.org; 

RKoss@AdamsBroadwell.com; BCragg@DowneyBrand.com; 
brycie.l@commlegal.org; Lillian.Rafii@pge.com; John@DicksonGeesman.com; 
Parker, Wayne <Wayne.Parker@cpuc.ca.gov>; mrw@mrwassoc.com; 
Case.Admin@sce.com; CentralFiles@SempraUtilities.com; Jose.Perez@sce.com; 
Phanh, Beckie <Beckie.Phanh@cpuc.ca.gov>; Zizmor, David 

<David.Zizmor@cpuc.ca.gov>; Symonds, Jason <Jason.Symonds@cpuc.ca.gov>; 
Atamturk, Nilgun <nilgun.atamturk@cpuc.ca.gov>; NVijaykar@KeyesFox.com; 
tlindl@keyesfox.com; Tad.G@CommLegal.org; RegRelCPUCCases@pge.com; 
MStaples@ifpte20.org; jlkm@pge.com; M2OX@pge.com; TAJ8@pge.com; 
david@a4nr.org; Rochelle@a4nr.org; regulatory@braunlegal.com; 

Blaising@BraunLegal.com 
Cc: ALJ_Support ID <alj_supportid@cpuc.ca.gov>; ALJ Docket Office 
<ALJ_Docket_Office@cpuc.ca.gov>; ALJ Process <alj_process@cpuc.ca.gov> 
Subject: A.23-10-009 Email Ruling Granting Motion by Community Legal 
Services 
 
To Parties in A.23-10-009: 

 

The motion to strike references to an issue outside the scope of the proceeding filed by 
Community Legal Services (CommLegal) is granted.  

 

On April 19, 2024, CommLegal filed a motion to strike portions of the Rebuttal 
Testimony of Maureen Zawalick on behalf of Pacific Gas and Electric Company (PG&E) 

and of Bob Dean on behalf the Coalition of California Utility 
Employees (CUE). CommLegal argues that statements requested to be stricken violate 

the Assigned Commissioner’s Scoping Memo and Ruling (Scoping Memo) by 

referencing the severance program/payment that is beyond the scope of this proceeding.  
On April 22, 2024, PG&E and CUE filed responses objecting to the motion.  

 

As ruled by the Scoping Memo and Ruling, dated January 11, 2024, the consideration of 
the severance package is not within the scope of this proceeding. Hence, CommLegal’s 

motion, dated April 19, 2024, is granted. 

 
The Docket Office shall formally file this ruling.  
 

 
Nilgun Atamturk (she/her) 
Administrative Law Judge 
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California Public Utilities Commission 
nilgun.atamturk@cpuc.ca.gov 

 

Notice: This communication may contain confidential and/or legally privileged 
information for the use of the intended recipient(s). Unauthorized use or 

disclosure is prohibited. If you are not the intended recipient, please contact the 
sender and destroy all copies of the communication. 
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